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502-027429 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 A T & T TELECONFEREN TELECONFERENCE CHARGE - ACCT 02/23/2015 120436 270.09
#91107244-00001
Totals for A T & T TELECONFERENCE SVCS. 270.09
13018606 20EO000 2540 4860 00 000000 ACCURATE DOCUMENT DE SERVICE - 1/31/15 - 02/23/2015 120437 55.44
WASHINGTON SCH
13018615 20E000 2540 4860 00 000000 ACCURATE DOCUMENT DE SERVICE - 1/31/15 - ESC 02/23/2015 120437 92.40
13018617 20EO000 2540 4860 00 000000 ACCURATE DOCUMENT DE SERVICE 1/26/15 - CARPENTER 02/23/2015 120437 55.44
SCH
Totals for ACCURATE DOCUMENT DESTRUCTION 203.28
020415 10E207 2410 3143 00 000000 ALBANS, ATHANASIA MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/5 - 1/28/15 02/23/2015 120438 39.50
Totals for ALBANS, ATHANASIA 39.50
A-30404, A 10EO00 2310 3130 00 000000 ALL ON THE ROAD CATE FOOD FOR CEC - 2/3, 2/4/15 02/23/2015 120439 492 .40
A-30315 10E203 2410 4900 00 000000 ALL ON THE ROAD CATE STAFF LUNCHEON 02/23/2015 120439 392.00
Totals for ALL ON THE ROAD CATERING INC. 884.40
020515 10EO000 2660 4710 00 000000 ALLARD, REBECCA AIR SERVER LICENSE 02/23/2015 120440 99.90
022315 10A000 1640 0000 00 000000 ALLARD, REBECCA TECHNOLOGY PURCHASE PROGRAM 02/23/2015 120440 940.13
021115 10EO000 2660 4710 00 000000 ALLARD, REBECCA REIMB. - APP WRITER CLOUD 02/23/2015 120440 100.00
LICENSE
Totals for ALLARD, REBECCA 1,140.03
2977132902 10EO000 2660 5330 00 000000 AMAZON VIEWSONIC LED MONITOR 02/23/2015 120442 249.99
0383135255 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 AMAZON HANDSET CORD 12* 02/23/2015 120442 6.95
1819715669 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 AMAZON HANDSET CORD 12* 02/23/2015 120442 6.95
2759015479 10E000 2660 4100 00 000000 AMAZON WONE NICE USB LASER SCAN 02/23/2015 120442 119.94
BARCODE
2187301594 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON COLUMBIAN 6X9' CLASP 02/23/2015 120442 79.90
2187305006 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 96.30
2187344910 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 144 .45
2187321361 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 96.30
2187303474 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 144 .45
2187311685 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 144 .45
2187363737 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 144 .45
2187378120 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 144 .45
2187397000 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 144 .45
0547528907 10A000 1950 0000 0O 000000 AMAZON QUARTET ALPHACOLOR 02/23/2015 120442 61.06
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2187352441 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 144 .45
2187398163 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 96.30
21873 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON LAMINATING FILM 02/23/2015 120442 144 .45
0732321745 10EO00 1110 4100 64 000000 AMAZON DURACELL BATTERY 02/23/2015 120442 23.48
0732321745 10EO00 1120 4100 64 000000 AMAZON DURACELL BATTERY 02/23/2015 120442 12.65
0795797254 10EO00 1110 4100 64 000000 AMAZON DURACELL AA BATTERIES 02/23/2015 120442 32.44
0795797254 10EO00 1120 4100 64 000000 AMAZON DURACELL AA BATTERIES 02/23/2015 120442 17.47
1457555198 10E000 2520 3149 00 000000 AMAZON KEURIG, EIGHT O CLOCK COFFEE 02/23/2015 120442 107 .84
1457566284 10E000 2520 3149 00 000000 AMAZON KEURIG 02/23/2015 120442 204.99
0068731047 10EO00 1110 4100 64 000000 AMAZON AUDIO TECHNICA WIRELESS 02/23/2015 120442 399.00
MICROPHONE SYS
0547552832 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON WAX PAPER ROLL 02/23/2015 120442 35.20
1558377247 80EO00 2310 5320 00 000000 AMAZON DYMO LABEL WRITER 02/23/2015 120442 79.99
0547589216 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 AMAZON WAX PAPER ROLL 02/23/2015 120442 9.36
0336372158 10EO00 1110 4100 99 000000 AMAZON VIZIO TV 02/23/2015 120442 306.00
2723002664 10EO000 1120 4100 64 000000 AMAZON STUDENT CENTERED COACHING 02/23/2015 120442 95.64
1454170694 10EO00 1110 4100 99 000000 AMAZON MOBILE TV STAND 02/23/2015 120442 292.74
2723077742 10E000 1120 4100 64 000000 AMAZON UNMISTAKABLE IMPACT 02/23/2015 120442 170.10
AMAZON 02/23/2015 120441 0.00
Totals for AMAZON 3,756.19
INV-124313 10E303 2410 3146 00 000000 AMLE MIDDLE LEVEL LEADERSHIP REG. 02/23/2015 120443 895.00
- ANTHONY MURRAY
Totals for AMLE 895.00
7050935 20E209 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON LOCK FURNISH, INSTALL WOOD DOOR - 02/23/2015 120444 901.85
WASHINGTON SCH
Totals for ANDERSON LOCK 901.85
3242845 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - FRANKLIN SCH 02/23/2015 120446 55.00
- FEBRUARY 2015
3242837 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - ROOSEVELT 02/23/2015 120446 60.00
SCH - FEBRUARY 2015
3242831 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - ESC - 02/23/2015 120446 40.00
FEBRUARY 2015
3242827 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - WASHINGTON 02/23/2015 120446 60.00
SCH - FEBRUARY 2015
3242825 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - JEFFERSON 02/23/2015 120446 50.00
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SCH - FEBRUARY 2015
3242823 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - EMERSON SCH 02/23/2015 120446 75.00
- FEBRUARY 2015
3242819 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - CARPENTER 02/23/2015 120446 55.00
SCH - FEBRUARY 2015
3242812 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - LINCOLN SCH 02/23/2015 120446 75.00
- FEBRUARY 2015
3242811 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - FIELD SCH - 02/23/2015 120446 70.00
FEBRUARY 2015
3189853 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - FIELD SCH - 02/23/2015 120446 70.00
DECEMBER 2014
3189854 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - LINCOLN SCH 02/23/2015 120446 75.00
- DECEMBER 2014
3189861 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - CARPENTER 02/23/2015 120446 55.00
SCH - DECEMBER 2014
3189865 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - EMERSON SCH 02/23/2015 120446 75.00
- DECEMBER 2014
3189867 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - JEFFERSON 02/23/2015 120446 50.00
SCH - DECEMBER 2014
3189869 20EO000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - WASHINGTON 02/23/2015 120446 60.00
SCH - DECEMBER 2014
3189873 20E000 2540 3236 00 000000 ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI COMMERCIAL SVC - ESC - 02/23/2015 120446 40.00
DECEMBER 2014
ANDERSON PEST SOLUTI 02/23/2015 120445 0.00
Totals for ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 965.00
4325145629 10EO000 2660 5330 00 000000 APPLE COMPUTER, INC. MACBOOK PRO 02/23/2015 120447 2,169.00
Totals for APPLE COMPUTER, INC. 2,169.00
16023 10E000 2560 3150 00 000000 ARBOR MANAGEMENT FOOD SERVICE 1/1 - 1/22/15 02/23/2015 120448 33,406.46
Totals for ARBOR MANAGEMENT 33,406.46
252-184344 30E000 5400 6400 00 000000 BANK OF NEW YORK MEL ADMINISTRATION FEE 3/13/15 - 02/23/2015 120449 535.00
3/12/16 - ACCT. #CCSD64-14A
252-184344 30E000 5400 6400 00 000000 BANK OF NEW YORK MEL ADMINISTRATION FEE 3/13/15 - 02/23/2015 120449 535.00
3/12/16 (ACCT #CCSD64-14B)
Totals for BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 1,070.00
021015 10EO000 1200 3140 00 000000 BELGRADE BEHAVIOR CO SCHOOL VISIT - 1/20, 1/22, 02/23/2015 120450 825.00
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2/3/15
21015 10E000 2210 3142 00 462000 BELGRADE BEHAVIOR CO SCHOOL VISIT - 2/6/15 02/23/2015 120450 900.00
Totals for BELGRADE BEHAVIOR CONSULTING, 1,725.00
021715 10L301 1901 0000 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - ACTIVITY REVENUES COLLECTED 02/23/2015 120451 150.00
BY BOARD - DEP. 99L101-9470
($3.72) - DEP. 99L301-9600
($150)
021715 10LO00 1999 0000 00 000000 BOARD OF EDUCATION - ACTIVITY REVENUES COLLECTED 02/23/2015 120451 3.72
BY BOARD - DEP. 99L101-9470
($3.72) - DEP. 99L301-9600
($150)
Totals for BOARD OF EDUCATION - ACTIVITY 153.72
7834 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 BOFA AMERICAS INC. FILTERS - LINCOLN SCH 02/23/2015 120452 1,230.00
Totals for BOFA AMERICAS INC. 1,230.00
1VC0000022 10E000 2130 3190 00 000000 BRIGHTSTAR (ARLINGDA CONTRACTURAL NURSING SERVICES 02/23/2015 120453 1,760.00
- ACCT #0994439
1VC0000002 10E000 2130 3190 00 000000 BRIGHTSTAR (ARLINGDA CONTRACTURAL NURSING SERVICES 02/23/2015 120453 1,760.00
- ACCT. #0994439
Totals for BRIGHTSTAR (ARLINGDALE HEALTH 3,520.00
867072 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 BUCKEYE CLEANING CEN QT WORKOUT MUSCLE CLEANER 02/23/2015 120454 262.56
(48)
868560 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 BUCKEYE CLEANING CEN QT WORKOUT MUSCLE CLNR (24) 02/23/2015 120454 119.28
Totals for BUCKEYE CLEANING CENTER 381.84
020915 10R000 1726 0000 00 000000 BURDEIN, [INNA REIMB. OF LIBRARY BOOK 02/23/2015 120455 12.95
Totals for BURDEIN, INNA 12.95
R11418480 10E000 2211 4109 00 000000 CAMBIUM LEARNING DAILY ORAL VOCAB EXERCISES 02/23/2015 120456 129.90
@
R11422493 10E000 1200 4100 00 462000 CAMBIUM LEARNING VMATH TEACHER, STUDENT 02/23/2015 120456 299.00
MATERIALS - ROOSEVELT SCH
R11422493 10EO000 1200 4100 00 462000 CAMBIUM LEARNING VMATH TEACHER, STUDENT 02/23/2015 120456 390.00
MATERIALS - ROOSEVELT SCH
R11422493 10EO000 1200 4100 00 462000 CAMBIUM LEARNING VMATH TEACHER, STUDENT 02/23/2015 120456 68.90

MATERIALS - ROOSEVELT SCH
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Totals for CAMBIUM LEARNING 887.80
C110424786 10EO00 2222 4100 00 000000 CAPSTONE PRESS TITANIC PERSPECTIVES, 02/23/2015 120457 1,458.80
EXTRAORDINARY WOMEN, YOGA FOR
YOU... - JEFFERSON SCH
Totals for CAPSTONE PRESS 1,458.80
7660 10E000 2210 3100 00 000000 CEC - CONSORTIUM FOR SYSTEM ASSESSMENT, 02/23/2015 120458 935.00
LOGISTICS/SELF STUDY
Totals for CEC - CONSORTIUM FOR EDUCATIO 935.00
5085 10E000 1110 3230 66 000000 CHICAGO KILN SERVICE CONTROL BOARD - WASHINGTON 02/23/2015 120459 400.00
SCH
Totals for CHICAGO KILN SERVICE 400.00
31145 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 CHILDRENS HEALTH MAR GREAT BODY SHOP - GR K, 3, 4 02/23/2015 120460 30.80
- ROOSEVELT SCH
31159 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 CHILDRENS HEALTH MAR GREAT BODY SHOP - GR 2 - 02/23/2015 120460 7.70
FRANKLIN SCH
31091 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 CHILDRENS HEALTH MAR GREAT BODY SHOP - GR. K - 02/23/2015 120460 23.10
FRANKLIN SCH
Totals for CHILDRENS HEALTH MARKET 61.60
1017608 20EO000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - ESC - ACCT 02/23/2015 120461 102.92
#5405075006
1014061 20EO000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - CARPENTER SCH - ACCT 02/23/2015 120461 781.99
#5203129001
1014062 20EO000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - CARPENTER SCH - ACCT 02/23/2015 120461 435.24
#5203131004
1015441 20EO000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - FRANKLIN SCH - ACCT 02/23/2015 120461 755.28
#5214105000
1015442 20EO000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - FRANKLIN SCH - ACCT 02/23/2015 120461 958.92
#5214105001
1015443 20EO000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - FRANKLIN SCH - ACCT 02/23/2015 120461 281.66
#5214106004
1017460 20E000 2540 3700 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE WATER - ROOSEVELT SCH - ACCT 02/23/2015 120461 1,372.68
#5403357008
11353 20E000 2540 4560 00 000000 CITY OF PARK RIDGE GASOLINE USAGE - JANUARY 2015 02/23/2015 120461 958.76

Totals for CITY OF PARK RIDGE

5,647.45
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021215 10E000 2210 3100 00 000000 CLEGG, KRISTEN 2/6/15 STAFF DEVELOPMENT 02/23/2015 120462 1,328.25
CONSULTING FOR MATHEMATICS
Totals for CLEGG, KRISTEN 1,328.25
4938 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 CLIENT FIRST CONSULT E-RATE SERVICES - JANUARY 02/23/2015 120463 1,862.50
2015
4931 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 CLIENT FIRST CONSULT TELECOM SYSTEM SELECTION 02/23/2015 120463 577.50
PHASE 2 - JANUARY 2015
Totals for CLIENT FIRST CONSULTING GROUP 2,440.00
22405 REVI 10EO000 4124 6803 00 000000 COMMUNITY CONSOLIDAT ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY THRU 02/23/2015 120464 19,042.82
1/31/15
22403 10E000 4120 6801 00 000000 COMMUNITY CONSOLIDAT VISION BILLING THRU 1/31/15 02/23/2015 120464 11,509.67
Totals for COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SCH DI 30,552.49
021715 10E000 2140 3143 00 000000 CONNOR, WILLIAM MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/15/14 - 02/23/2015 120465 173.45
2/13/15
Totals for CONNOR, WILLIAM 173.45
SD64A-0115 10EO00 1912 6800 00 000000 COVE SCHOOL TUITION 02/23/2015 120466 5,866.40
Totals for COVE SCHOOL 5,866.40
303176 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 CYNMAR DIGITAL POCKET BALANCE 02/23/2015 120467 432.25
Totals for CYNMAR 432.25
020915 10E000 2130 3143 00 000000 DAEHLER, LAURA MILEAGE CLAIM - 2/4 - 2/5/15 02/23/2015 120468 11.56
Totals for DAEHLER, LAURA 11.56
013115 10E403 3500 4101 00 000000 DAWNS DAIRY 2% MILK 02/23/2015 120469 60.00
Totals for DAWNS DAIRY 60.00
2025011774 10EO00 1120 4100 70 000000 DELTA EDUCATION DIFFERENTIATING INSTR, 02/23/2015 120470 60.30
RULERS, HANDS ON ENGINEERING
Totals for DELTA EDUCATION 60.30
020515 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 DERWIN, CAMILLE MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/5 - 1/30/15 02/23/2015 120471 18.83
020515 10E000 1200 3143 00 000000 DERWIN, CAMILLE MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/5 - 1/30/15 02/23/2015 120471 18.83
Totals for DERWIN, CAMILLE 37.66
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021115 10E000 2222 4100 00 399900 DIEKMAN, LINDA REIMBURSEMENT OF ALA TRAVEL 02/23/2015 120472 30.50
Totals for DIEKMAN, LINDA 30.50
021215 10E000 2210 3100 00 000000 DURAIRAJ, MANJU 2/6/15 STAFF DEVELOPMENT 02/23/2015 120473 300.00
CONSULTING - MUSIC TECHNOLOGY
Totals for DURAIRAJ, MANJU 300.00
2968006 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 ELLISON EDUCATIONAL # POUND SIGN 02/23/2015 120474 56.00
Totals for ELLISON EDUCATIONAL EQUIPMENT 56.00
021715 10LO00 1642 0000 00 000000 EMERSON MIDDLE SCHOO MEMBERSHIP FEES COLLECTED BY 02/23/2015 120475 30.16
BOARD
Totals for EMERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL PTO 30.16
1050492 60E203 2533 3110 00 000000 FANNING/HOWEY ASSOCI 2015 SUMMER IMPROVEMENTS 02/23/2015 120476 25,242.00
1050490 60E203 2533 3110 00 000000 FANNING/HOWEY ASSOCI FIELD ES 2014 HVAC - ADDTL 02/23/2015 120476 1,716.00
SERVICES
Totals for FANNING/HOWEY ASSOCIATES INC. 26,958.00
021115 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 FESL, JOANIE REFEREE - 2/10/15 02/23/2015 120477 70.00
Totals for FESL, JOANIE 70.00
1827444 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 FLINN SCIENTIFIC POTASSIUM SULFATE, ALUMINUM 02/23/2015 120478 940.18
SHOT, BOILING STONES... -
EMERSON SCH
1825862 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 FLINN SCIENTIFIC DIGITAL THERMOMETERS (5) 02/23/2015 120478 134.78
1830703 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 FLINN SCIENTIFIC VIRUSES & BACTERIA POSTER, 02/23/2015 120478 229.15
SCISSORS, FROG POND GAME -
EMERSON SCH
1830938 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 FLINN SCIENTIFIC BEAKERS (4), THERMOMETERS 02/23/2015 120478 67.36
(20) - LINCOLN SCH
1830938 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 FLINN SCIENTIFIC BEAKERS (4), THERMOMETERS 02/23/2015 120478 539.10
(20) - LINCOLN SCH
1830635 10EO000 1120 4100 70 000000 FLINN SCIENTIFIC SODIUM CHLORATE, SODIUM 02/23/2015 120478 271.08
NITRATE, POTASSIUM NITRATE. ..
- LINCOLN SCH

Totals for FLINN SCIENTIFIC

2,181.65
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580756f-0 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 18 BOOKS 02/23/2015 120479 342.97
596750-5 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 91 BOOKS 02/23/2015 120479 950.71
596735A-0 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 56 BOOKS 02/23/2015 120479 867.43
596735-1 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 10 BOOKS 02/23/2015 120479 243.11
592077-5 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 50 BOOKS 02/23/2015 120479 662.90
592077F-4 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUT 4 BOOKS 02/23/2015 120479 47 .64
Totals for FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC 3,114.76
158544 10EO000 2310 3180 00 000000 FRANCZEK RADELET LEGAL 02/23/2015 120480 1,596.00
Totals for FRANCZEK RADELET 1,596.00
020815 10EO000 1600 3600 00 000000 FULLER, MATT WORLDS OF WONDER 2015 02/23/2015 120481 114.00
Totals for FULLER, MATT 114.00
013015 10R000 1726 0000 00 000000 GABALLA, AMERA REIMB. OF LIBRARY BOOK 02/23/2015 120482 12.00
Totals for GABALLA, AMERA 12.00
020515 10E301 2410 4900 00 000000 GLINES, SUSAN 2/4/15 STAFF MEETING 02/23/2015 120483 83.80
Totals for GLINES, SUSAN 83.80
8909085 10EO000 1110 4100 55 000000 GOPHER SPORT STABILITY BALL, HOOP DISC 02/23/2015 120484 606.06
TARGET SET
Totals for GOPHER SPORT 606.06
021715 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 GORDON, GARY REFEREE - 2/12/15 02/23/2015 120485 70.00
Totals for GORDON, GARY 70.00
13049636 20EO000 2540 3113 00 000000 GROOT INDUSTRIES SERVICE 2/1/15 - EMERSON SCH 02/23/2015 120486 626.38
13046849 20E000 2540 3113 00 000000 GROOT INDUSTRIES SERVICE 2/1/15 - JEFFERSON 02/23/2015 120486 241.70
SCH
Totals for GROOT INDUSTRIES 868.08
020615 10E000 1520 6420 56 000000 GROVE JUNIOR HIGH SC BASKETBALL TOURNAMENTS - 02/23/2015 120487 460.00
LINCOLN MIDDLE SCH
Totals for GROVE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 460.00
488591 10LO00 1710 0000 00 000000 GUARDIAN DENTAL - MARCH 2015 (GROUP ID 02/23/2015 120488 24,927.34

#488591)
Totals for GUARDIAN

24,927.34
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S12013536 20E301 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL UPGRADE 2 BOILERS TO UV - 02/23/2015 120490 1,826.50
EMERSON SCH
S12013534 20E207 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL CLEAM UNIVENT BLOWER WHEEL - 02/23/2015 120490 8,076.10
ROOSEVELT SCH
S12013533 20E303 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL RM 319 OVERHEATING - LINCOLN 02/23/2015 120490 230.00
SCH
S12013532 20E220 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL RPR LEAKS ON BOILER #2 - 02/23/2015 120490 2,480.85
JEFFERSON SCH
S12013530 20E201 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL EQUIP FAILURE - CARPENTER SCH 02/23/2015 120490 230.00
S12013529 20E303 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL REPL. ACTUATORS - LINCOLN SCH 02/23/2015 120490 3,360.40
S12013520 20E220 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL STEAM LEAK - JEFFERSON SCH 02/23/2015 120490 291.23
S12013518 20E301 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL RPR WATER LEAKS - EMERSON SCH 02/23/2015 120490 2,282.55
S12013516 20EO00 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL PERIMETER HEAT DOWN - ESC 02/23/2015 120490 747 .50
S12013515 20E201 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL GYM AHU IN ALARM - CARPENTER 02/23/2015 120490 517.50
SCH
S12013511 20E201 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL ERV IN GLOBAL ALARM - 02/23/2015 120490 460.00
CARPENTER SCH
S12013510 20E301 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL CHECK HEATERS IN OUTDOOR 02/23/2015 120490 172.50
BATHS - EMERSON SCH
S12013504 20E205 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL INSTALL CARBON FILTERS IN AHU 02/23/2015 120490 632.18
- FRANKLIN SCH
S12013503 20E303 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL TIME CLOCK, STEAM LEAK - 02/23/2015 120490 903.01
LINCOLN SCH
S12013495 20E301 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL LOW CFM - EMERSON SCH 02/23/2015 120490 345.00
S12013850 20E303 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL FILTERS - LINCOLN SCH 02/23/2015 120490 100.01
S12013854 20E301 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL REPL. ACTUATOR FOR GENERATOR 02/23/2015 120490 317.38
- EMERSON SCH
S12013855 20E209 2540 3204 00 000000 HARDING MECHANICAL LEAKING HEATER - JEFFERSON 02/23/2015 120490 517.50
SCH
HARDING MECHANICAL 02/23/2015 120489 0.00
Totals for HARDING MECHANICAL 23,490.21
6426662 10EO000 1110 4200 61 000000 HE INEMANN FOUNTAS BENCHMARK GR K-2, GR 02/23/2015 120491 3,240.00
3-8
Totals for HEINEMANN 3,240.00
021215 10EO000 2320 3143 00 000000 HEINZ, LAURIE MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/1 - 1/31/15 02/23/2015 120492 85.26
Totals for HEINZ, LAURIE 85.26
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021215 10E000 2210 3100 00 000000 HERSEY, JEAN 2/6 STAFF DEVELOPMENT 02/23/2015 120493 250.00
CONSULTING FOR MUSIC -
EMERSON SCH
Totals for HERSEY, JEAN 250.00
30384 10E000 2310 3180 00 000000 HODGES, LO1ZZI, EISE LEGAL 02/23/2015 120494 19,306.73
Totals for HODGES, LO1ZZ1, EISENHAMMER, 19,306.73
4230E 10E000 2640 3100 00 000000 HUMANEX VENTURES TEACHER INTERVIEW 02/23/2015 120495 17,050.00
CERTIFICATION
Totals for HUMANEX VENTURES 17,050.00
2035 80EOOO0 2310 3850 00 000000 1 TOUCH BIOMETRICS, EXTENDED WARRANTY ON 02/23/2015 120496 990.00
FINGERPRINTING SCANNER
Totals for I TOUCH BIOMETRICS, LLC 990.00
805359 80EO00 2363 2920 00 000000 1.D.E.S. BENEFITS PAID - 4th QUARTER - 02/23/2015 120497 6,491.75
D.C. #651018574
Totals for I1.D.E.S. 6,491.75
022315 80EO0OO0 2310 3850 00 000000 ILLINOIS STATE POLIC CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECK - 02/23/2015 120498 5,000.00
ORI: 1L0160645
Totals for ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 5,000.00
2015-014 10E000 2210 3142 00 462000 ILLINOIS STATE UNIVE SOCIAL EMOTIONAL SHOWCASE - 02/23/2015 120499 90.00
GENEVIEVE CHESNEY
2015-015 10E000 2210 3142 00 462000 ILLINOIS STATE UNIVE SOCIAL EMOTIONAL SHOWCASE - 02/23/2015 120499 25.00
AMANDA VANDERWAAL
Totals for ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY 115.00
369764 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 IMAGETEC CONTRACT BASE RATE CHG - 02/23/2015 120500 9,800.00
(#DP1162-PC1*133-02)
370143 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 IMAGETEC CONTRACT BASE RATE CHG 02/23/2015 120500 3,150.00
(#DP1162-B1-02)
370841 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 IMAGETEC BASE RATE CHG (#E18139-B-01) 02/23/2015 120500 2,910.00
Totals for IMAGETEC 15,860.00
0669654 10E000 2520 3161 00 000000 INTEGRATED SYSTEMS C HOSTING SERVICE - MARCH 2015 02/23/2015 120501 1,074.00
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Totals for INTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORPORATIO 1,074.00
47615 10E000 1200 3145 00 000000 INTERPRENET, LTD. 2/10/15 - FIELD SCH. 02/23/2015 120502 161.00
47063 10E000 1200 3145 00 000000 INTERPRENET, LTD. SERVICE 2/5/15 - WASHINGTON 02/23/2015 120502 165.00
SCH
Totals for INTERPRENET, LTD. 326.00
68151 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI CLOCK SYSTEM CORRECTION WIRE 02/23/2015 120503 645.00
- FIELD SCH
68118 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 INTERSTATE ELECTRONI REPL. PHONE KEYPAD - 02/23/2015 120503 342.00
ROOSEVELT SCH
Totals for INTERSTATE ELECTRONICS CO. 987.00
33165A 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 JACKDAW PUBLICATIONS LRC BOOKS - CUSTOMER #41577 02/23/2015 120504 566 .52
Totals for JACKDAW PUBLICATIONS 566 .52
8943 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 JDS COMPANY FILTERS - LINCOLN SCH 02/23/2015 120505 1,188.98
Totals for JDS COMPANY 1,188.98
021215 10E000 1200 3143 00 000000 JENSEN, NANCY MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/1 - 1/31/15 02/23/2015 120506 46.20
Totals for JENSEN, NANCY 46.20
022315 20E000 2540 3202 00 000000 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL LEASE PAYMENT #3 02/23/2015 120507 870.11
Totals for JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 870.11
1-17900364 20E201 2540 3204 00 000000 JOHNSON CONTROLS PROGRAMMING ISSUES - 02/23/2015 120508 395.00
CARPENTER SCH
Totals for JOHNSON CONTROLS 395.00
2225606 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 JON-DON 43X48 LINERS (16) 02/23/2015 120509 488.00
Totals for JON-DON 488.00
021015 10E000 2520 3149 00 000000 KEARNS, JOSEPHINE MEETING - PREPARA 02/23/2015 120510 34.77
Totals for KEARNS, JOSEPHINE 34.77
3274406 20E000 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 1/25/15 (CUSTOMER 02/23/2015 120511 72.45
#6854)
3274406 20E201 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 1/25/15 (CUSTOMER 02/23/2015 120511 265.65

#6854)
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3274406  20E203 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 1/25/15 (CUSTOMER 02/23/2015 120511 265.65
#6854)
3274406  20E205 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 1/25/15 (CUSTOMER 02/23/2015 120511 265.65
#6854)
3274406  20E207 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 1/25/15 (CUSTOMER 02/23/2015 120511 489.30
#6854)
3274406  20E209 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 1/25/15 (CUSTOMER 02/23/2015 120511 265.65
#6854)
3274406  20E303 2540 3210 00 000000 LAKESHORE RECYCLING SERVICE 1/25/15 (CUSTOMER 02/23/2015 120511 558.60
#6854)
Totals for LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS 2,182.95
1246436  40E000 2550 3313 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES | EMERSON GVB - GROVE JR HIGH  02/23/2015 120512 178.13
1246456  40E000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES | EMERSON GVB - FRIENDSHIP JR  02/23/2015 120512 112.50
HIGH
1246455  40E000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES | EMERSON - NAVY PIER 02/23/2015 120512 675.00
124673 40E000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES 1 LINCOLN - SHEDD AQUARIUM 02/23/2015 120512 450.00
1246472  40E000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES | WASHINGTON - SHEDD AQUARIUM  02/23/2015 120512 375.00
1246487  40E000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I LINCOLN - EMERSON 02/23/2015 120512 121.88
1246486  40E000 2550 3315 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I EMERSON GVB - LINCOLN 02/23/2015 120512 93.75
1246393  40E000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES I EMERSON - ALLSTATE ARENA, 02/23/2015 120512 506.25
EMERSON - TREEHOUSE RECORDING
1246418  40E000 2550 3311 00 000000 LAKEVIEW BUS LINES | ROOSEVELT - METROPOLIS 02/23/2015 120512 337.50
PERFORMING ARTS
Totals for LAKEVIEW BUS LINES INC. 2,850.01
4795 10E000 1110 4190 00 000000 LARSON EQUIPMENT & F #7621A ARM CHAIRS W/ MESH &  02/23/2015 120514 1,734.00
BLACK FABRIC SEAT (41)
4795 10E000 1120 4190 00 000000 LARSON EQUIPMENT & F #7621A ARM CHAIRS W/ MESH &  02/23/2015 120514 4,190.50
BLACK FABRIC SEAT (41)
Totals for LARSON EQUIPMENT & FURNITURE 5,924.50
021015 10R000 1999 0000 00 000000 LARSON, MICHELE REIMB. JURY DUTY TRAVEL 02/23/2015 120513 6.60
Totals for LARSON, MICHELE 6.60
LDS2414  10E000 1912 6800 00 000000 LAUREATE DAY SCHOOL TUITION - JANUARY 2015 02/23/2015 120515 4,419.02
Totals for LAUREATE DAY SCHOOL 4,419.02

1415889 10EO00 1200 4100 00 462000 LEARNING A - Z 1-YEAR LICENSE RENEWALS FOR 02/23/2015 120516 1,304.10
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READING A-Z, RAZ-KIDS,
SCIENCE A-Z, WRITING A-Z AND
VOCABULARY A-Z
Totals for LEARNING A - Z 1,304.10
020515 10E000 2210 3143 00 000000 LOPEZ, LORI MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/1 - 1/3/15 02/23/2015 120517 10.98
Totals for LOPEZ, LORI 10.98
020915 10E000 2310 3175 00 000000 MAINE TOWNSHIP SCHOO TOTAL DUE - JANUARY 2015 02/23/2015 120518 3,618.19
Totals for MAINE TOWNSHIP SCHOOL TRSR. 3,618.19
20150129AD 10LO00 1720 0000 00 000000 MARKOFF KRASNY Payroll accrual 02/23/2015 120267 -110.93
Totals for MARKOFF KRASNY -110.93
020615 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 MCGUIRE, MIKE REFEREE - 2/5/14 02/23/2015 120519 140.00
Totals for MCGUIRE, MIKE 140.00
MP7004 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 METROPOLITAN PREPARA TUITION - JANUARY 2015 02/23/2015 120520 19,426.55
Totals for METROPOLITAN PREPARATORY SCHO 19,426.55
R35468 10E209 2410 3146 00 000000 MIDWEST PRINCIPALS C 1/29/15 "MAKING PERA 02/23/2015 120521 125.00
MEANINGFUL"™ - ANDY PETROLINE
R35471 10E209 2410 3146 00 000000 MIDWEST PRINCIPALS C 1/29/15 "MAKING PERA 02/23/2015 120521 125.00
MEANINGFUL" - STEPHANIE DALY
Totals for MIDWEST PRINCIPALS CENTER 250.00
3372415 10EO000 1110 4100 64 000000 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIR RAPIDRUN SINGLE GANG VGA, 02/23/2015 120522 72.65
VGA, Y-CABLE, RUNNER CABLE
Totals for MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT 72.65
021115 10E303 2410 3143 00 000000 MURRAY, ANTHONY MILEAGE CLAIM - 12/1/14 - 02/23/2015 120523 16.52
1/31/15
Totals for MURRAY, ANTHONY 16.52
248260 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO PROTO CLASSIFICT CLASS 30 - 02/23/2015 120524 21.95
CARPENTER SCH
248260 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO PROTO CLASSIFICT CLASS 30 - 02/23/2015 120524 19.00
CARPENTER SCH
243384 10E000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO BALLOONS, MASKING TAPE, 02/23/2015 120524 62.50
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STIKKI DOTS, STIKKIWAX
243384 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO BALLOONS, MASKING TAPE, 02/23/2015 120524 27.60
STIKKI DOTS, STIKKIWAX
243384 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO BALLOONS, MASKING TAPE, 02/23/2015 120524 6.90
STIKKI DOTS, STIKKIWAX
243384 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO BALLOONS, MASKING TAPE, 02/23/2015 120524 117.75
STIKKI DOTS, STIKKIWAX
243385 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO VINEGAR 02/23/2015 120524 125.00
244938 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO POTTING SOIL, METERSTICK 02/23/2015 120524 148.00
244938 10EO000 1110 4100 62 000000 NASCO POTTING SOIL, METERSTICK 02/23/2015 120524 24.00
Totals for NASCO 552.70
2420584 10E000 2210 3142 00 000000 NCTM MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL - TRACIE 02/23/2015 120525 87.00
THOMAS (1D#4432685)
Totals for NCTM 87.00
97 10E000 1912 6800 00 000000 NEW HORIZON CTR.-DEV TUITION - JANUARY 02/23/2015 120526 15,128.98
Totals for NEW HORIZON CTR.-DEV. DISABLE 15,128.98
022315 10EO000 2310 2860 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - FEBRUARY 02/23/2015 120527 1,593.80
2015
022315 10LO00 1708 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - FEBRUARY 02/23/2015 120527 576,165.03
2015
022315 10LO00 1711 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - FEBRUARY 02/23/2015 120527 2,766.73
2015
022315 10LO00 1712 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - FEBRUARY 02/23/2015 120527 1,377.29
2015
022315 10LO00 1726 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - FEBRUARY 02/23/2015 120527 997.72
2015
022315 10LO00 1727 0000 00 000000 NIHIP HEALTH, LIFE, LTD - FEBRUARY 02/23/2015 120527 574.25
2015
Totals for NIHIP 583,474.82
15370 10EO000 2320 3146 00 000000 NORTH COOK 1SC 7-STEP PERA JOINT COMMITTEE 02/23/2015 120528 175.00
GUIDELINES 11/14/14 - LAURIE
HEINZ
Totals for NORTH COOK ISC 175.00
15194 10EO000 4120 6800 00 000000 NORTHERN SUBURBAN SP TUITION 02/23/2015 120529 73,613.83
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Totals for NORTHERN SUBURBAN SPEC ED DIS 73,613.83

2897917 10EO000 2210 3140 00 493200 NSTA - NATL SCIENCE REG. NTL. CONF. ON SCIENCE 02/23/2015 120530 1,816.00
EDUCATION

2919747 10E000 2210 3142 00 000000 NSTA - NATL SCIENCE MEMBERSHIP - ANTHONY CLISHEM 02/23/2015 120530 75.00
(ID# 1122616)

2920703 10E000 2210 3140 00 493200 NSTA - NATL SCIENCE CONFERENCE REG. - A. CLISHEM, 02/23/2015 120530 975.00
C. BELLEN, A. RUBENSTEIN, P.
SAMMONS, R. LABUZ

Totals for NSTA - NATL SCIENCE TEACHERS 2,866.00

5226414 10EO000 3510 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 51.78
#27009757

5226414 10E000 1225 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 147.46
#27009757

5226414 10EO000 2210 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 185.11
#27009757

5226414 10EO000 2660 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 75.70
#27009757

5226414 10EO000 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 83.03
#27009757

5226414 10E205 1110 4111 66 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 278.56
#27009757

5226414 10EO000 2310 3600 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 32.00
#27009757

5226414 10E201 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 51.33
#27009757

5226414 10E203 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 50.79
#27009757

5226414 10E205 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 46.11
#27009757

5226414 10E207 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 273.95
#27009757

5226414 10E209 1110 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 25.95
#27009757

5226414 10E301 1120 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 279.75
#27009757

5226414 10E303 1120 4100 00 000000 OFFICE DEPOT 1/16 - 1/31/15 - ACCOUNT 02/23/2015 120531 1,101.07

#27009757
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Totals for OFFICE DEPOT 2,682.59
1VCO0000063 10E000 1912 6800 00 000000 PACTT TUITION - JANUARY 2015 02/23/2015 120532 10,446.20
Totals for PACTT 10,446.20
190930-00 10EO00 1110 4100 55 000000 PALOS SPORTS FLEECE BALLS, FOAM BOWLING 02/23/2015 120533 515.84
SET, BOWLING RAMP, CAN PAINT
190930-01 10EO00 1110 4100 55 000000 PALOS SPORTS CARGO CLIMB NET 02/23/2015 120533 429 .99
191660-00 10EO00 1110 4100 55 000000 PALOS SPORTS CARGO CLIMB NET - EMERSON SCH 02/23/2015 120533 498.79
Totals for PALOS SPORTS 1,444.62
2143 10EO000 2320 6410 00 000000 PARK RIDGE ROTARY CH SEMIN ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION 02/23/2015 120535 100.00
Totals for PARK RIDGE ROTARY CHARITABLE 100.00
2046 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 PARK RIDGE TAXI SPEC ED TRANSPORTATION 02/23/2015 120534 4,065.00
Totals for PARK RIDGE TAXI 4,065.00
415169 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING LEXMARK COPIERS - WASHINGTON, 02/23/2015 120536 100.00
ESC (K.E.)
415416 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING LEXMARK COPIER - WASHINGTON 02/23/2015 120536 423.00
409922 10EO000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING LEXMARK COPIER - ESC (LL) 02/23/2015 120536 375.00
416435 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING 2 RICOH COPIERS - ROOSEVELT 02/23/2015 120536 820.00
413435 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING RICOH COPIER - ESC 02/23/2015 120536 424 .30
418209 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING 8-RICOH PRO, 6 RICOH MP 02/23/2015 120536 4,376.38
414581 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING DISTRICT PRINT MGMT 02/23/2015 120536 1,691.50
419634 10E000 2574 3610 00 000000 PMA LEASING RICOH PRO ESC (LL) 02/23/2015 120536 1,741.10
Totals for PMA LEASING 9,951.28
4235 10EO000 1600 3600 00 000000 QUALITY PRINTING & B WORLD OF WONDER BROCHURES 02/23/2015 120537 1,589.00
(4,625)
Totals for QUALITY PRINTING & BINDING SV 1,589.00
1274325 20E000 2540 4930 00 000000 QUILL CORPORATION ADENNA VPF EXAM GLOVES, LG 02/23/2015 120538 139.80
(20)
Totals for QUILL CORPORATION 139.80
8064944 10E000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH TRUMPET BOOK OF SOLOS, 02/23/2015 120539 12.50
CLASSIC FESTIVAL SOLOS
8069472 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH TWENTY STUDIES, STUDIES & 02/23/2015 120539 32.74
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ETUDES, SUPPL STUDIES
8065586 10E000 1120 3230 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH RPR BARI SAX 02/23/2015 120539 107.00
8095147 10E000 1120 3230 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH RPR YAMAHA TENOR SAX 02/23/2015 120539 167.00
8095165 10E000 1120 3230 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH RPR BASS CLARINET 02/23/2015 120541 141.30
8044624 10EO000 1120 4103 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH CRAZY FOR CARTOONS 02/23/2015 120541 43.20
8119745 10E000 1120 4103 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH THE LITTLE MERMAID 02/23/2015 120541 8.00
8116137 10EO000 1120 4103 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH MUSIC OF THE MASTERS MARIMBA 02/23/2015 120541 11.65
2
8095682 10E000 1120 4103 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH ACC/TUBA/V.1/CLASSIC FEST 02/23/2015 120541 7.15
SOLOS
8088705 10E000 1120 4103 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH Joy 02/23/2015 120541 76.50
8029228 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH MALLET MANIACS 02/23/2015 120541 43.20
8045129 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH SIDE BUCKLE HANDLE 02/23/2015 120541 14.80
8106751 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH LARGE ZIPPER PULL 02/23/2015 120541 6.20
8095625 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH TRADITIONAL CLARINET REED 02/23/2015 120541 21.99
8075982 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH POPS BASS ROSIN 02/23/2015 120541 17.90
8027568 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH CELLO ROSIN, CELLO ENDPIN 02/23/2015 120541 10.25
SLIPSTOP
8033061 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH AMERICAN CUSTOM GENERAL JR 02/23/2015 120541 8.99
DRUM, STICKS
8114312 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH TRIOS FOR ALL 02/23/2015 120541 6.25
8108478 10E000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH FISSION FOR MALLET DUET 02/23/2015 120541 11.65
8100927 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH BACH FOR MARIMBA SOLOS 02/23/2015 120541 10.35
8095748 10EO000 1120 4100 53 000000 QUINLAN & FABISH CLARINET/TRUMPET/EUPHONIUM, 02/23/2015 120541 8.99
TNOR SAX
QUINLAN & FABISH 02/23/2015 120540 0.00
Totals for QUINLAN & FABISH 767.61
0112208 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 RAINBOW BOOK COMPANY LRC BOOKS 02/23/2015 120542 1,229.62
0112210 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 RAINBOW BOOK COMPANY LRC BOOKS 02/23/2015 120542 646.38
Totals for RAINBOW BOOK COMPANY 1,876.00
915022 10EO000 2660 3163 00 000000 RESOURCE COMMUNICATI JUNIPER J-CARE SUPPORT 02/23/2015 120543 802.60
RENEWAL 3/7/15 - 3/6/16
Totals for RESOURCE COMMUNICATIONS 802.60
94162 10EO000 2310 6410 00 000000 ROTARY CLUB OF PARK QUARTERLY DUES AND MEALS 02/23/2015 120544 200.00
Totals for ROTARY CLUB OF PARK RIDGE 200.00
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2931829-00 10EO000 2130 4108 00 000000 SCHOOL HEALTH CORP. SANI-HANDS (20) 02/23/2015 120545 171.40
Totals for SCHOOL HEALTH CORP. 171.40
2081138220 10E000 1110 4100 55 000000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY FOLD-A-KART W/ BAG - EMERSON 02/23/2015 120546 91.11
SCH
Totals for SCHOOL SPECIALTY 91.11
2081138368 10E000 1120 4100 70 000000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLA RULERS, POST-IT NOTES, TAPE, 02/23/2015 120547 83.09
INDEX CARDS..
Totals for SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM DI 83.09
020515 10E000 1120 3140 53 000000 SCHRADER, CARRIE SOLO AND ENSEMBLE JUDGE 02/23/2015 120548 150.00
Totals for SCHRADER, CARRIE 150.00
150204 10E000 1120 3142 70 000000 SCIENCE CURRICULUM, IPS PART I WORKSHOP - KATHRYN 02/23/2015 120549 100.00
HOMANN
Totals for SCIENCE CURRICULUM, INC. 100.00
35014 10E000 2131 3190 00 000000 SELECT MEDICAL REHAB OT SERVICES 1/1 - 1/15/15 02/23/2015 120550 2,847.00
Totals for SELECT MEDICAL REHABILITATION 2,847.00
020615 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SEPTRAN TLC PROGRAM - JANUARY 2015 02/23/2015 120551 716.90
102 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SEPTRAN WASHINGTON SCH - PARK RIDGE 02/23/2015 120551 39.74
SENIOR CENTER
021315 40EO000 2550 3310 00 000000 SEPTRAN JANUARY 2015 02/23/2015 120551 33,599.84
Totals for SEPTRAN 34,356.48
2391557 10EO000 2310 3180 00 000000 SEYFARTH SHAW LLP LEGAL 02/23/2015 120552 13,684.70
Totals for SEYFARTH SHAW LLP 13,684.70
77554940 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL TEST AND INSPECT - FIELD SCH 02/23/2015 120553 1,540.00
77554938 20EO000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL TEST AND INSPECT - FRANKLIN 02/23/2015 120553 1,270.00
SCH
77554936 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL TEST AND INSPECT - JEFFERSON 02/23/2015 120553 770.00
SCH
77554934 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL TEST AND INSPECT - CARPENTER 02/23/2015 120553 1,515.00
SCH
77554910 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL TEST AND INSPECT 02/23/2015 120553 1,490.00
77554909 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL TEST AND INSPECT - WASHINGTON 02/23/2015 120553 2,085.00
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77554902 20EO000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL TEST AND INSPECT - ESC 02/23/2015 120553 24.00
77554939 20EO000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL TEST AND INSPECT - EMERSON 02/23/2015 120553 3,975.00
SCH
77554933 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL TEST AND INSPECT - LINCOLN 02/23/2015 120553 3,015.00
SCH
80973952 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SIMPLEX GRINNELL CLEAN OUT SMOKE DETECTOR - 02/23/2015 120553 445 .40
FRANKLIN SCH
Totals for SIMPLEX GRINNELL 16,129.40
15-315 10EO000 1912 6800 00 000000 SOARING EAGLE ACADEM TUITION - FEBRUARY 02/23/2015 120554 6,554.69
Totals for SOARING EAGLE ACADEMY 6,554.69
0051786 20E000 2540 3234 00 000000 SONITROL CHICAGOLAND RESET NETWORK SWITCH - FIELD 02/23/2015 120555 283.75
SCH
Totals for SONITROL CHICAGOLAND NORTH 283.75
4005389421 10EO00 2130 4108 00 000000 STERICYCLE 1 GAL SHARPS MAIL-BACK SYS 02/23/2015 120556 206.60
(ORDER #B1096254A)
Totals for STERICYCLE 206.60
021715 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 STUDIO 22 HIGH TEK DANCE UNIT - 2/19, 20/20/15 - 02/23/2015 120557 400.00
EMERSON MIDDLE SCH
Totals for STUDIO 22 HIGH TEK 400.00
020915 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 SUTCHAR, KEN REFEREE - 2/5/15 02/23/2015 120558 140.00
021715 10E000 1520 3191 56 000000 SUTCHAR, KEN REFEREE - 2/17/15 02/23/2015 120558 70.00
Totals for SUTCHAR, KEN 210.00
020515 10EO000 2130 3143 00 000000 TEMARI, MARGARET MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/5 - 1/31/15 02/23/2015 120559 29.27
020915 10EO000 2130 4100 00 000000 TEMARI, MARGARET WELLNESS COUNCIL RAFFLE 02/23/2015 120559 24.00
PRIZES
Totals for TEMARI, MARGARET 53.27
44835 10E301 2410 4900 00 000000 THE ALPHABET SHOP, I CLEAR ACETATE NAME INSERTS 02/23/2015 120560 44 .08
@
Totals for THE ALPHABET SHOP, INC. 44 .08
1502-7104 10E000 2310 2999 00 000000 THE OMNI GROUP COMPLIANCE OVERSIGHT SERVICES 02/23/2015 120561 77.25
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Totals for THE OMNI GROUP 77.25
259019 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 TRIARCO MELTON MOUNT (322) 02/23/2015 120562 853.50
257316 10A000 1950 0000 00 000000 TRIARCO MELTON MOUNT BOARD (300) 02/23/2015 120562 766.91
Totals for TRIARCO 1,620.41
1R014478 10EO000 1120 4100 60 000000 TRIUMPH LEARNING COMMON CORE SUPPORT COACH 02/23/2015 120563 274.60
Totals for TRIUMPH LEARNING 274.60
20150129AD 10LO0O0 1720 0000 00 000000 TRUDELL, WILLIAM REISSUE OF CK #120267 02/23/2015 120564 110.93
Totals for TRUDELL, WILLIAM 110.93
28378184 20E201 2540 3229 00 000000 TRUGREEN PROCESSING ICE MELT PALLETS - CARPENTER 02/23/2015 120565 450.00
SCH
28379009 20E205 2540 3229 00 000000 TRUGREEN PROCESSING ICE MELT PALLETS - FRANKLIN 02/23/2015 120565 450.00
SCH
28566006 20E209 2540 3229 00 000000 TRUGREEN PROCESSING ICE MELT PALLETS - WASHINGTON 02/23/2015 120565 450.00
SCH
2855739 20E220 2540 3229 00 000000 TRUGREEN PROCESSING ICE MELT PALLETS - JEFFERSON 02/23/2015 120565 450.00
SCH
Totals for TRUGREEN PROCESSING CENTER 1,800.00
045-122683 40EO000 2550 3161 00 000000 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES VERSA TRANS RP EXTENDED 02/23/2015 120566 4,567.81
SUPPORT 1/1/15 - 12/31/15
Totals for TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 4,567.81
2061081 10E403 3500 4101 00 000000 U.S. FOODS, INC. SNACKS - JEFFERSON SCH 02/23/2015 120567 2,918.40
Totals for U.S. FOODS, INC. 2,918.40
002179 10E000 2222 4100 00 000000 VITAL IMAGERY LTD. CLIPART SCHOOL LICENSING - 02/23/2015 120568 405.49
FIELD SCH
Totals for VITAL IMAGERY LTD. 405.49
020915 10E205 2410 4900 00 000000 WALSH, DANIEL CEC GROUP TREATS 02/23/2015 120569 25.98
02915 10E205 2410 3143 00 000000 WALSH, DANIEL MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/5 - 1/30/15 02/23/2015 120569 55.32
Totals for WALSH, DANIEL 81.30
8040160028 10EO00 1120 4100 70 000000 WARD*"S SCIENCE CORK DUST 02/23/2015 120570 47.21
Totals for WARD®"S SCIENCE 47.21
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8534 20E201 2540 3228 00 000000 WAUKEGAN ROOFING RPR LEAKS - CARPENTER SCH 02/23/2015 120571 799.50
8533 20E209 2540 3228 00 000000 WAUKEGAN ROOFING 1ST, 2ND FLOOR LEAKS - 02/23/2015 120571 1,097.00
WASHINGTON SCH
Totals for WAUKEGAN ROOFING 1,896.50
WPS-074770 10EO000 1200 4100 00 000000 WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICA SPM-P QUICK TIPS 02/23/2015 120572 50.00
WPS-074898 10E000 1200 4100 00 000000 WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICA SPM-P QUICK TIPS ONLINE 02/23/2015 120572 50.00
MODULE
Totals for WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICE 100.00
DF01448 30EO000 5400 6400 00 000000 WILLIAM BLAIR & COMP DISSEMINATION AGENT SVCS - 02/23/2015 120573 1,250.00
ACCOUNT #8900136480
Totals for WILLIAM BLAIR & COMPANY 1,250.00
14045621 20E000 2540 3410 00 000000 WINDSTREAM COMMUNICA ACCOUNT #4341841 02/23/2015 120574 6,803.13
Totals for WINDSTREAM COMMUNICATIONS 6,803.13
021615 10E000 2310 6410 00 000000 WOMEN"S NETWORK OF S MEMBERSHIP - LAURIE HEINZ 02/23/2015 120575 50.00
Totals for WOMEN"S NETWORK OF SCHOOL ADM 50.00
8733279-2 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY ESCUTCHEON PINS, ORBITAL 02/23/2015 120576 81.83
SANDER - LINCOLNS CH
8733279-1 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY MINI MAPLE SHAKER - LINCOLN 02/23/2015 120576 156.65
SCH
8733279-3 10E303 1120 4100 69 000000 WOODWORKERS SUPPLY ESCUTCHEON PIN, SPEED-BLOCK 02/23/2015 120576 121.36
SHEET - LINCOLN SCH
Totals for WOODWORKERS SUPPLY 359.84
020915 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 WSOL, MADELYN STRATEGIC PLAN 2/7/15 02/23/2015 120577 78.43
BREAKFAST
020615 10E000 2310 3130 00 000000 WSOL, MADELYN CEC - 2/3 - 2/5/15 02/23/2015 120577 201.74
Totals for WSOL, MADELYN 280.17
020415 10EO000 2130 3143 00 000000 YURKOVIC, PAULA MILEAGE CLAIM - 1/5 - 1/30/15 02/23/2015 120578 143.75
Totals for YURKOVIC, PAULA 143.75

Totals for checks

1,110,637.73
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FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL

10 EDUCATION FUND 611,182.80 31.55 344,587.00 955,801.35

20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 0.00 0.00 67,157.34 67,157.34

30 DEBT SERVICES 0.00 0.00 2,320.00 2,320.00

40 TRANSPORTAT ION 0.00 0.00 45,839.30 45,839.30

60 CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 26,958.00 26,958.00

80 TORT 0.00 0.00 12,561.74 12,561.74
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 611,182.80 31.55 499,423.38 1,110,637.73

End of report

02/18/15
22



